



TARIFFS 2024/2025

	Amount				Payment frequency	Comments				
Registration fee	1st year - 1000 €				1x / year (Re-enrolment fee due by 04/03/2024)	First registration fee, per pupil / for the first child if several children per family are registered				
	1st year - 700 €					First registration fee for each additional child if several children of the				
	Further years - 600€					same family are registered for the same school year Registration fee for existing families (one fee per family)				
		-		nual ient		Tuition fees can be paid monthly, trimestrial or semi- annually. Trimester payments due: September, December, March.				
		Monthly payment	Trimester payment	Semi-annual payment		Semi-annual payments due: September, February. In case of trimester and semi-annual payment, a 2% and 3% discount is applied respectively (payment sum shown already with discount).				
Membership fee Preschool 2-6 years (TPS, PS, MS, GS, CP)	1st child	855€	2793 €	4147€		Tuition fee per pupil (*but not less than the amount of the municipality's co-financing)				
	2nd child	786€	2568 €	3812€	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan					
	3rd child	493 €		2391€						
	From 4th child									
Membership fee Primary school 7-10 years (CE1, CE2, CM1, CM2)	1st child			3,274 €	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan	Tuition fee per pupil				
	2nd child		,	3,007 €						
	3rd child			1,959€						
	From 4th child			1,576 €						
Membership fee Middle school 11-14 years (6ème, 5ème, 4ème, 3ème)	1st child			3419€	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan	Tuition fee per pupil				
	2nd child			3128 €						
	3rd child			2,037 €						
	From 4th child									
Membership fee Highschool 15-17 years (2nde, 1ère, Terminale)	1st child			4,079€	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan	Tuition fee per pupil				
	2nd child 3rd child			3,730 € 2,624 €						
FLE French as a foreign language (for non-french speakers 6ème-Terminale)	150 €			1	1x / month	Monthly supplement to tuition fee payment for intensive French lessons for pupils with no prior knowledge, in their first year of study.				
Capital Fee	300 €				1x / year	Annual contribution to the capital reserve fund, per family. Payable by 15/07/2024.				
DNB exams (3ème)	130 €				1x / year	Payment for exams. Fee for externs: 150 €				
Baccalauréat exams (1ère)	150 €				1x / year	Payment for exams				
Baccalauréat exams (Terminale)	300 €				1x / year	Payment for exams				
School supplies	Preschool (TPS-GS) - 165 €				1x / year	Payment for school supplies, per pupil, per year. Payable before the school year, by 15/07/2024.				
	Primary school (CP-CM2) - 165 €									
	Middle school (6ème-3ème) - 275 €									
	Highschool (2nde - Terminale) - 275 €									
Catering costs	Maternelle, Patversmes 30 (3 meals):6,70 € Elementaire, Patversmes 20 (lunch,snack):4,50 € Elementaire, Patversmes 20 (lunch only):3,50 €				1x / month	Cost per day ; Payable for the days when the Student has attended the Educational Institution.				
							Lycee, Stabu 22 (lunch,snack): 4,85€ Lycee, Stabu 22 (lunch only):3,65 €			
							Clubs	Additional costs		
									Permanent subscription	
Garderie after school 3:30- 6:30pm	Subscription 1 - 210 €				1x / trimester	This subscription applies to pupils that are registered for 1 club at				
Primary school 7-10 years (CE1, CE2, CM1, CM2)	Subscription 2 - 165 €					school (including a club by Atletic Club Jules Verne) This subscription applies to pupils that are registered for 2 or more				
	Subscription 3 - 105 €					clubs at school (including a club by Atletic Club Jules Verne)				
Garderie during school holidays 2-7 years	17 €				Daily	School holiday childcare (daily); without catering				
(TPS, PS, MS, GS, CP/CE1)	200€				Weekly (non-divisible)	Summer holidays childcare (weekly, for preschool age 2-6) ; without catering				
Contractual penalty for late pick-up of the pupils	15€				Per child per time ; added to the next invoice	For each pupil and for each time of late pick-up: Applied in the following cases: 1) after 15:30 in case of no subscription to the Garderie service; 2) after the closing hours of the school.				
The fine for loss of material	for loss of material Locker key: 5 € Library book: 15 € Textbook: 30 €			Per item						